# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROLF HJORTH	07/08/2011
JAMIL SHANAGAR	08/16/2011
JAMES VAN ALSTINE	08/16/2011
CAMILLA ESTMER-NILSSON	08/16/2011
MARTIN HALL	08/16/2011

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE HEALTHCARE BIO-SCIENCES AB
Street Address:	BJORKGATAN 30
City:	UPPSALA
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	S-751 84

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13143560

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)514-6572 Phone: 609-514-6351 Email: LSUSPatents@ge.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: GE HEALTHCARE BIO-SCIENCES CORP.

Address Line 1: 101 CARNEGIE CENTER Address Line 2: PATENT DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PU0901
NAME OF SURMITTED.	WELLSOV LECK

Total Attachments: 3

source=PU0901 US Assignment#page1.tif source=PU0901 US Assignment#page2.tif source=PU0901 US Assignment#page3.tif

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

We,

(1)	James Van Alstine of Biorkaa	itan 30 S-751 84 Uppsala Swede	n

- (2) Jamil Shanagar of Bjorkgatan 30 S-751 84 Uppsala Sweden
- (3) Rolf Hjorth of Bjorkgatan 30 S-751 84 Uppsala Sweden
- (4) Martin Hall of Bjorkgatan 30 S-751 84 Uppsala Sweden
- (5) Camilla Estmer Nilsson of Bjorkgatan 30 S-751 84 Uppsala Sweden for good and valuable consideration have assigned, sold and transferred to, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to **GE Healthcare Bio-Sciences AB** having an office and a place of business at Bjorkgatan 30 S-751 84 Uppsala Sweden, its successors and assigns: (1) the entire right, title and interest in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all my/our inventions and discoveries disclosed in my/our International Patent Application, filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in the Swedish Patent Office Receiving Office (RO/SE), entitled SEPARATION METHOD USING SINGLE POLYMER PHASE SYSTEMS, designating all Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, for the grant of every kind of protection available and, where applicable, for the grant of both regional and national patents; [identified as International Patent Application PCT/SE2010/050008, filed 7 January 2010, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefore); (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of GE Healthcare Bio-Sciences AB its designee, or in my/our names at GE Healthcare Bio-Sciences AB, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world;

(3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in any country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions therof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and important of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in and to all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the following priority application(s):

0900014-2 application no. Sweden country

8 January 2009 filing date

and all rights of priority in any country of the world deriving from the aboveidentified International Patent Application..

I/We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in any country throughout the world to <u>GE</u>

Healthcare Bio-Sciences AB as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I/We agree, at any time, upon the request of <u>GE Healthcare Bio-Sciences AB</u> any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminantions and extensions thereof.

I/We further agree, at any time, upon request of <u>GE Healthcare Bio-Sciences</u>

<u>AB</u> to execute and to deliver to <u>GE Healthcare Bio-Sciences AB</u> such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on

Page 2 of 3

said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect any and all rights of <u>GE Healthcare Bio-Sciences AB</u> under this Assignment, including the execution delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

## **Assignors**

DATE	INVENTOR SIGNATURE	WITNESS SIGNATURE
16 Aug 2011	VAN ALSTINE, James	Annika Bergenstråhle
16 Aug 2011	SHANAGAR, Jamil	Will Culm
		Kjell Eriksson
July 8, 204	Auf Wirl	C. Norden
		Sandeep Kristianssan
16 Aug, 2011		ander Kispansen
16 Any 2011	ESTMER NILSSON, Camilla	hyperial dang

Page 3 of 3